

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

March 14, 2023

MEMORANDUM

FOR

EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR.

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 14 March 2023 of **DPWH Region IX Director CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, CESO III** endorsing the request of **District Engineer REY F. JANOLINO, Zamboanga Sibugay 1**st **District Engineering Office,** for the approval of Modification of the hereunder project under FY 2023 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

		' '		(,,
A	s per GAA/Origin	al .		As Modified	
		Project De	escription		
UACS No. 3201	01110241000				
Project ID: P00	721364MN				
OO2: Protect Lives Construction/ Ma Structures and Dra	aintenance of	Flood Mitigation	Construction/	ves and Propertion Maintenance of Drainage System	Flood Mitigation
Construction of Flood Control Structure (revetment wall) along Sibuguey River (upstream), Sta. 0+000.00 - Sta. 0+417.00, Barangay Sampoli A, Diplahan, Zamboanga Sibugay (Package 2)		wall) along Sibuguey River (upstream),			
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1- Construction			CW1-		

Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1- Construction of Revetment/ 348.212/ Lineal meters	₱ 140,718.87 /Lineal meters	₱ 49,000,000.00	CW1- Construction of Revetment/ 303.500/ Lineal meters	₱161,449.75 /Lineal meters	₱ 49,000,000.00
EAO	_	₱ 1,000,000.00	EAO	-	₱ 1,000,000.00
	Total:	₱ 50,000,000.00		Total:	₱ 50,000,000.00

Justification:

- Decrease in the physical target/ increase in the unit cost due to the increase in quantities on items of works under Earthworks and Bank Slope Protection, resulting to the increase in unit cost and adjusted station limit; and
- The project utilizes steel sheet piles (nine meters in length) for the construction of revetment structure;
- Also, the change in the project limit is to synchronize with the decrease in the physical target
- The derived Unit Cost is based on the approved Program of Works (POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA).



Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

ADOR G. CANLAS -

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I

Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

Undersecretary for Regional Operations

in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

2.3 ldam/AVS/AGC/ERP



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila

March 14, 2023

MEMORANDUM

FOR

EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR.

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

This Department

As per GAA/Original

This refers to the memorandum dated 14 March 2023 of **DPWH Region IX Director CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, CESO III** endorsing the request of **District Engineer REY F. JANOLINO, Zamboanga Sibugay 1st District Engineering Office,** for the approval of Modification of the hereunder project under FY 2023 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As Modified

		Project De	escription		
UACS No. 32010	01110241000				
Project ID: P00	721364MN				
OO2: Protect Lives Construction/ Ma Structures and Dra	intenance of	Flood Mitigation	Construction/	ves and Properties Maintenance of Drainage Systems .	Flood Mitigatio
Construction of Fl			wall) along Sibu	Flood Control Str guey River (upstr	eam),
wall) along Sibugu Sta. 0+000.00 - St Diplahan, Zamboa	a. 0+417.00, Bar	rangay Sampoli A,		Sta. 0 ±303.50, mboanga Sibugay	
Sta. 0+000.00 - St	a. 0+417.00, Bar	rangay Sampoli A,			
Sta. 0+000.00 - St Diplahan, Zamboa	a. 0+417.00, Bar nga Sibugay (Pad	rangay Sampoli A, ckage 2)	A, Diplahan, Zar	mboanga Sibugay	(Package 2)
Sta. 0+000.00 - St Diplahan, Zamboa Type of Work/ Physical Target CW1- Construction of Revetment/ 348.212/ Lineal	unit Cost 1.0+417.00, Bar P 140,718.87	rangay Sampoli A, ckage 2) Allocation	A, Diplahan, Zar Type of Work/ Physical Target CW1- Construction of Revetment/ 303.500/ Lineal	Unit Cost	(Package 2) Estimated Cost

Justification:

- Decrease in the physical target/ increase in the unit cost due to the increase in quantities on items of works under Earthworks and Bank Slope Protection, resulting to the increase in unit cost and adjusted station limit; and
- The project utilizes steel sheet piles (nine meters in length) for the construction of revetment structure;
- Also, the change in the project limit is to synchronize with the decrease in the physical target
- The derived Unit Cost is based on the approved Program of Works (POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA).

UACS No. 320101110241000 Project ID: P00721364MN

Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

ADOR G. CANLAS

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I

Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

the .

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

EUGENIOR. PIPO, JR.

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Begions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

2.3 Idam/AVS/AGC/ERP